
11/10/2004

Page 1 of 1

 9:21 am

Department of Justice
Civil Division

Pending Approved % Approved/of Disposed $ Approved Denied Total

Count of Claims

Claim Type Desc
Childhood Leukemia 0 22 53.7 $1,100,000 19 41
Downwinder 1,107 8,339 76.7 $416,920,000 2,527 11,973
Onsite Participant 269 758 40.9 $54,437,350 1,095 2,122
Uranium Miner 579 3,130 60.0 $312,391,500 2,089 5,798
Uranium Miller 126 408 76.7 $40,800,000 124 658
Ore Transporter 25 96 74.4 $9,600,000 33 154

2,106 12,753 68.4 $835,248,850 5,887 20,746Total: 

Summary of Compensation Paid

# of Claims with DCN # of Payees Value of Claims with DCN Claims with Payment DateClaim Type Desc
Childhood Leukemia 22 32 $1,100,000 $1,100,000
Downwinder 7,449 12,453 $371,249,657 $353,748,957
Onsite Participant 606 819 $44,312,907 $39,685,504
Uranium Miner 2,848 4,350 $283,505,977 $274,373,477
Uranium Miller 353 540 $35,146,667 $33,846,667
Ore Transporter 80 96 $7,980,000 $7,500,000

11,358 18,290 $743,295,207 $710,254,605Total:  

# of Potential Payees

Value of Pending Claims

Claim Type Desc # of Pending Claims Value of Pending Claims
0 0Childhood Leukemia $0

1,107 2,144Downwinder $55,350,000
269 350Onsite Participant $20,175,000
579 926Uranium Miner $57,900,000
126 167Uranium Miller $12,600,000

25 30Ore Transporter $2,500,000

3,617Total:  2,106 $148,525,000

Pending Approved % Approved $ Approved Denied TotalClaim Type Desc

Count of Claims:  Non-Appeals

Childhood Leukemia 0 22 68.8 $1,100,000 10 32
Downwinder 1,107 8,281 78.7 $414,020,000 2,241 11,629
Onsite Participant 269 736 44.7 $52,879,937 911 1,916
Uranium Miner 579 3,005 62.2 $299,891,500 1,825 5,409
Uranium Miller 126 406 78.1 $40,600,000 114 646
Ore Transporter 25 93 76.2 $9,300,000 29 147

2,106 12,543 71.0 $817,791,437 5,130 19,779Total:  

Pending Approved % Approved $ Approved Denied TotalClaim Type Desc

Count of Claims:  Appeals

Childhood Leukemia 0 0 0.0 $0 9 9
Downwinder 10 58 17.4 $2,900,000 276 344
Onsite Participant 7 22 11.1 $1,557,413 177 206
Uranium Miner 7 125 32.7 $12,500,000 257 389
Uranium Miller 3 2 22.2 $200,000 7 12
Ore Transporter 0 3 42.9 $300,000 4 7

27 210 22.3 $17,457,413 730 967Total:  

Radiation Exposure Compensation System
Claims to Date Summary of Claims Received by 11/10/2004

All Claims

Database: Cases Tre_SysClaimsToDateSum.rpt Weekly Twice Monday and Wednesday


